
Excelsior Academy Middle School
Spend Plan and Fee Schedule 2023-2024
Maximum fee per student per year: $1,300

Curricular Fees
Middle School Fee (grades 6th, 7th, and 8th) $35

Keeper - students receive one organizer each year. Any replacement
keepers will need to be purchased for $10.

$10 per year

Classroom supplies - pencils, pens, notebooks, markers, paper, highlighters $21
Planner $4

PE Uniforms From $15 to $28
Shirts $7 2XL-5XL $12
Shorts $8 2XL-5XL $15
Sweats $15  2XL-5XL $25

Art Program $25

Supplies - clay, markers, paint, paper, brushes, supplies, etc. $25

Sewing $50

Sewing supplies, equipment, replacement and repair of equipment. $50
Sewing Kit (optional. Non-waivable. Only collected if the student purchases.) $15

Foods $50

Supplies - ingredients, kitchen supplies, and equipment, etc. $50

Robotics Program $100

Robotics kits, replacement parts $25
Competition Fees - to be collected if a student attends $75
To be spent in 2-5 years and used for replacement kits and parts as needed.

Music Program $1,200

Instrument rental from 3rd party $100 a month
Fesitval Fees - to be collected if a student attends $20
T-shirt/Uniform $12

Theater Program $100

Props, costumes $50
Royalties and stipends $50



Debate $20
Tournament fees - Students are only charged for each tournament they participate in and any student with a fee
waiver has each tournament fee waived.

Ballroom Team $125

Uniform - to be collected over 2-5 years for new uniforms $30

Participation - competition fees, coaches’ salaries, stipends $45

Shoes (only collected if a student needs shoes.) $50

GEM State Competition in Idaho (only collected if the competition is attended) Up to $500 depending on travel costs.

Co-Curricular Activity Fees
Cheer Team $150

Uniform (skirt, shirt, shorts, poms, shoes) $150
Black leggings Purchased by the student

Extra-Curricular Activity Fees
Basketball $100

Participation - league registration, uniforms, coaches’ salaries. $90
Banquet - optional, if the student participates $10

Volleyball $100

Participation - league registration, uniforms, coaches’ salaries. $90
Banquet- optional, if the student participates $10

Soccer $100

Participation - league registration, uniforms, coaches’ salaries. $90
Banquet- optional, if the student participates $10

Cross Country $30

Participation - league registration, uniforms, stipends. $20
Banquet- optional, if the student participates $10

Track $30

Participation - league registration, uniforms, stipends. $20
Banquet- optional, if the student participates $10

Show Choir $150

Costumes, props, music, stipends $150



School Activities Outside of the Regular School Day
Middle School Field Day/Field Trips $100
To attend a field day outside of campus. To be paid only if the event occurs.

School Dance $10

DJ $6
Refreshment $4

Family Engagment Activity $60 per year

School  Improvement Project All profits

Fundraisers
Walk-A-Thon Optional. Only if the student chooses to participate. Varies

School  Improvement Project All profits

$2 Casual Dress Day (for middle school students only) Varies

$2 for each casual dress student chooses to participate.
School Improvement Project All profits

Middle School Electives with no fees

Choir
Debate If the student does not attend tournaments
Social Dance Elective Class Non-competitive team. Special dance shoes are not required
Spanish
Creative Writing
Study Skills
Student Council
Forensic Science
Dance Conditioning

Non-Waivable Items

Replacement Items
Replacement Docket $10
Replacement Keeper $10
Replacement/Additional PE
Uniforms

$28

Replacement Sports Jersey $25
Library Fines Varies For lost or damaged textbook, curriculum, or library book

Ukelele $100 For lost or damaged ukulele
Ukelele Strings $25 For replacement strings



Other Non-Waivable Items
Lion Pride T-shirt $8 and  2XL-4XL $12
Lion Pride Sweatshirt $14 and  2XL-4XL $20 $
Spirit Wear Varies
Yearbook $50

Approved: February 16, 2023



Excelsior Academy
Plan de gastos y lista de tarifas 2023-2024
Cuota máxima por estudiante por año: $1,300

Tarifas Curriculares
Cuota de escuela intermedia (grados 6, 7 y 8) $35

organizador: los estudiantes reciben un organizador cada año.
Cualquier retenedor de reemplazo deberá comprarse por $10.

$10 por año

Suministros para el aula: lápices, bolígrafos, cuadernos,
marcadores, papel, resaltadores

$21

Planificador $4

uniformes de educación física From $15 to $28
Camisas $7 2XL-5XL $12
Shorts $8 2XL-5XL $15
Sudores $15  2XL-5XL $25

Programa de Arte $25

Suministros: arcilla, marcadores, pintura, papel, pinceles,
suministros, etc.

$25

De coser $50

Suministros de costura, equipos, reemplazo y reparación de
equipos.

$50

Costurero (opcional. Solo se recoge si el estudiante lo compra.) $15

Alimentos $50

Suministros: ingredientes, suministros de cocina y equipos, etc. $50

Programa de Robótica $100

Kits de robótica, repuestos $25
Tarifas de la competencia: se cobrarán si un estudiante asist $75
Se gastará en 2 a 5 años y se usará para kits de reemplazo y piezas según sea necesario.

Programa de música $1,200

Alquiler de instrumentos $100 un mes
Tarifas del festival: se cobrarán si un estudiante asiste $20
Camiseta/Uniforme $12



Programa de Teatro $100

Atrezzo, disfraces $50
Regalías y estipendios $50

clases de debate $20
Tarifas de torneo: a los estudiantes solo se les cobra por cada torneo en el que participan y cualquier estudiante
con una exención de tarifa no tiene ninguna tarifa de torneo.

clase de baile $125

recolectará durante 2 a 5 años para uniformes nuevos $30

Participación: tarifas de competencia, salarios de entrenadores,
estipendios

$45

Zapatos (solo se recogen si un estudiante necesita zapatos). $50

Competencia estatal GEM en Idaho (solo se recolecta si se asiste a
la competencia)

Hasta $ 500 dependiendo de los costos
de viaje.

Tarifas de actividades cocurriculares
equipo de porristas $150

Uniforme (falda, camisa, shorts, pompones, zapatos) $150
Polainas negras Comprado por la estudiante

Tarifas de actividades extracurriculares
Baloncesto $100

Participación: inscripción en la liga, uniformes, salarios de los
entrenadores.

$90

Banquete - opcional, si el estudiante participa $10

Vóleibol $100

Participación: inscripción en la liga, uniformes, salarios de los
entrenadores.

$90

Banquete - opcional, si el estudiante participa $10

Fútbol $100

Participación: inscripción en la liga, uniformes, salarios de los
entrenadores.

$90

Banquete - opcional, si el estudiante participa $10

A campo traviesa $30

Participación: inscripción en la liga, uniformes, salarios de los
entrenadores.

$20

Banquete - opcional, si el estudiante participa $10



Track $30

Participación: inscripción en la liga, uniformes, salarios de los
entrenadores.

$20

Banquete - opcional, si el estudiante participa $10

Mostrar Coro $150

Costumes, props, music, stipends $150

Actividades escolares fuera del día escolar regular
Día de campo/excursiones de la escuela intermedia $100
Para asistir a un día de campo fuera del campus. A pagar sólo si se produce el evento.

Baile escolar $10

DJ $6
alimento $4

Actividad de participación familiar $60 per year

Proyecto de Mejoramiento Escolar todas las ganancias

recaudadores de fondos
Walk-A-Thon Opcional. Solo si el estudiante decide participar. Varía

Proyecto de Mejoramiento Escolar todas las ganancias

$2 Día de vestimenta informal (solo para estudiantes
intermedios)

Varía

$2 for each casual dress student chooses to participate.
Proyecto de Mejoramiento Escolar todas las ganancias

Optativas de escuela intermedia sin cuotas

Clase de coro
Clase de debate Si el estudiante no asiste a los torneos
Clase optativa de baile social Equipo no competitivo. No se requieren zapatos de baile

especiales.
Español
Clase de escritura creativa
Clase de habilidades de
estudio
Clase del Consejo Estudiantil
Clase de ciencia forense



Clase de acondicionamiento de
baile

Artículos no renunciables

Artículos de reemplazo
Legajo $10
organizador $10
Uniformes de educación física de
reemplazo/adicionales

$28

Jersey deportivo de repuesto $25
Multas de biblioteca Varía Por libro de texto, plan de estudios o libro de la biblioteca

perdido o dañado

Ukelele $100 Para ukelele perdido o dañado
Ukelele Strings $25 Para cuerdas de repuesto

Otro Artículos no renunciables
Camiseta Orgullo de León $8 and  2XL-4XL $12
Sudadera Orgullo de León $14 and  2XL-4XL $20
Ropa de espíritu Varía
Anuario $50
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